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STATUS OF FEDERAL MATCH GRANTS (STATUS AS OF 11/25/2025)

2024 STATE GRANT STATUS 11/25/2025

Grant Grant
Airport Project Description Executed Project Description Executed
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10
11
12
13

Albion (BVN)
Alliance (AIA)

Auburn (K01)
Bassett (RBE)
Beatrice (BIE)
Blair (BTA)
Crete (CEK)
Curtis (47V)
Fairbury (FBY)
Fremont (FET)
Gordon (GRN)
Grant (GGF)
Hastings (HSI)

Airport Layout Plan Update

Runway Lighting & Signage Removal &
Replacement

Hangar Construction
Taxiway Lights Removal & Replacement
Hangar Construction
Land Acquisition for Runway 13 Extension
Hangar Construction
Apron & Taxiway Rehabilitation

Hangar Construction

Airport Layout Plan Update

Airport Master Plan Update
Hangar Rehabilitation

Apron Rehabilitation

*Awaiting results of project re-bid

Grant Allocation - Grant Execution - Grant Closeout In Process

$6,168
$100,000

$36,000
$6,400
$66,200
$10,332
533,200
$21,631
$29,758
$8,800
$6,400
514,000
$26,475

6/9/25
9/29/25
9/2/25
7/14/25
10/21/25
FY26
8/18/25
9/2/25
6/24/25
9/8/25
FY26
10/27/25

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Holdrege (HDE)
Holdrege (HDE)
Kearney (EAR)
Loup City (OF4)
McCook (MCK)
North Platte (LBF)
O’Neill (ONL)
Pender (0C4)
Scottsbluff (BFF)
Tekamah (TQE)
Thedford (TIF)
Valentine (VTN)

Apron Rehabilitation
Hangar Construction
Apron Reconstruction
Turf Runway 04/22 Elevation Change
Fuel System
Terminal Building Construction
Fuel System Removal & Replacement
Airport Layout Plan Update
Partial Parallel Taxiway Construction
Partial Runway Reconstruction
Hangar Engineering

Apron Expansion

$3,800
$24,780
$100,000
$5,000
$23,656
$592,600
$20,000
$6,000
$100,000
$100,000
$6,400
$22,800

FY26
FY26
10/14/25
9/17/25
8/18/25
1/20/25
8/20/25
7/30/25
10/15/25
10/9/25
9/22/25
8/14/25




2024 STATE GRANT STATUS 11/25/2025

STATUS OF STATE AID ONLY GRANTS

Grant Closeout Grant
Project Description Executed Project Status in Process | Closed

1 Albion (BVN) Tree Removal $49,500 6/09/2025 Project completed. 10/24/25
2 Blair (BTA) Corporate Hangar Area $981,000 4/15/2025 Project is 79% complete. Phase 1 is 24 = =
Expansion & Sewer days beyond allotted working days. Work
Improvements under Change Order No. 1 still has 12 WD
left.
3 Bloomfield (84Y) Taxiway Repair $147,211 1/13/2025 Project has been completed and started 9/11/25 -
the grant closeout process.
4  Cambridge (CSB) Construct Taxilane $100,000 8/12/2025 Project is tied to federal project hangar - -

project. The hangar is 85% complete.
Paving hangar approaches & taxilanes.

5 Chappell (CNP) Runway 12/30 Rehabilitation ~ $1,197,000 8/14/2025 Project is substantially complete. - -
6 Hartington (0B4) Runway 13/31 Repair $22,500 10/20/2025  Project completed. 11/10/25 -
7 Nebraska City (AFK)  Runway 15/33 Repair $12,516 2/14/2025 Project completed. 2/18/25

8 Norfolk (OFK) Runway 02/20 Repair $8,890 1/15/2025 Project completed. 1/16/25 -

Grant Allocation - Grant Execution - Grant Closeout In Process




2024 STATE GRANT STATUS 11/25/2025

STATUS OF PRIMARY AIRPORTS W/ SCHEDULED, NON-SUBSIDIZED COMMERCIAL SERVICE GRANTS

-m Project Description _Grant Amount | _Grant Executed

Grand Island (GRI) Snow Removal Equipment Building Construction $250,000.00 9/19/2025
2 Lincoln (LNK) Select Taxiway Mill & Overlay $250,000.00 7/28/2025
3 Omaha (OMA) Hangar Approaches and Taxilanes $250,000.00 In Progress

Grant Allocation - Grant Execution - Grant Closeout In Process . Grant Closed Out




