



STATE GRANT STATUS

NEBRASKA AERONAUTICS COMMISSION DECEMBER 5, 2025

2024 STATE GRANT STATUS 11/25/2025



STATUS OF FEDERAL MATCH GRANTS (STATUS AS OF 11/25/2025)

	Airport	Project Description	Grant Amount	Grant Executed
1	Albion (BVN)	Airport Layout Plan Update	\$6,168	6/9/25
2	Alliance (AIA)	Runway Lighting & Signage Removal & Replacement	\$100,000	9/29/25
3	Auburn (K01)	Hangar Construction	\$36,000	9/2/25
4	Bassett (RBE)	Taxiway Lights Removal & Replacement	\$6,400	7/14/25
5	Beatrice (BIE)	Hangar Construction	\$66,200	*
6	Blair (BTA)	Land Acquisition for Runway 13 Extension	\$10,332	10/21/25
7	Crete (CEK)	Hangar Construction	\$33,200	FY26
8	Curtis (47V)	Apron & Taxiway Rehabilitation	\$21,631	8/18/25
9	Fairbury (FBY)	Hangar Construction	\$29,758	9/2/25
10	Fremont (FET)	Airport Layout Plan Update	\$8,800	6/24/25
11	Gordon (GRN)	Airport Master Plan Update	\$6,400	9/8/25
12	Grant (GGF)	Hangar Rehabilitation	\$14,000	FY26
13	Hastings (HSI)	Apron Rehabilitation	\$26,475	10/27/25

	Airport	Project Description	Grant Amount	Grant Executed
14	Holdrege (HDE)	Apron Rehabilitation	\$3,800	FY26
15	Holdrege (HDE)	Hangar Construction	\$24,780	FY26
16	Kearney (EAR)	Apron Reconstruction	\$100,000	10/14/25
17	Loup City (0F4)	Turf Runway 04/22 Elevation Change		9/17/25
18	McCook (MCK)	Fuel System	\$23,656	8/18/25
19	North Platte (LBF)	h Platte (LBF) Terminal Building Construction		1/20/25
20	O'Neill (ONL)	Fuel System Removal & Replacement	\$20,000	8/20/25
21	Pender (0C4)	Airport Layout Plan Update	\$6,000	7/30/25
22	Scottsbluff (BFF)	Partial Parallel Taxiway Construction	\$100,000	10/15/25
23	Tekamah (TQE)	Partial Runway Reconstruction	\$100,000	10/9/25
24	Thedford (TIF)	Hangar Engineering	\$6,400	9/22/25
25	Valentine (VTN)	Apron Expansion	\$22,800	8/14/25

Grant Allocation



Grant Execution



Grant Closeout In Process



Grant Closed Out

^{*}Awaiting results of project re-bid

2024 STATE GRANT STATUS 11/25/2025

STATUS OF STATE AID ONLY GRANTS

	Airport	Project Description	Grant Amount	Grant Executed	Project Status	Closeout in Process	Grant Closed
1	Albion (BVN)	Tree Removal	\$49,500	6/09/2025	Project completed.	-	10/24/25
2	Blair (BTA)	Corporate Hangar Area Expansion & Sewer Improvements	\$981,000	4/15/2025	Project is 79% complete. Phase 1 is 24 days beyond allotted working days. Work under Change Order No. 1 still has 12 WD left.	-	-
3	Bloomfield (84Y)	Taxiway Repair	\$147,211	1/13/2025	Project has been completed and started the grant closeout process.	9/11/25	-
4	Cambridge (CSB)	Construct Taxilane	\$100,000	8/12/2025	Project is tied to federal project hangar project. The hangar is 85% complete. Paving hangar approaches & taxilanes.	-	-
5	Chappell (CNP)	Runway 12/30 Rehabilitation	\$1,197,000	8/14/2025	Project is substantially complete.	-	-
6	Hartington (0B4)	Runway 13/31 Repair	\$22,500	10/20/2025	Project completed.	11/10/25	-
7	Nebraska City (AFK)	Runway 15/33 Repair	\$12,516	2/14/2025	Project completed.	2/18/25	-
8	Norfolk (OFK)	Runway 02/20 Repair	\$8,890	1/15/2025	Project completed.	1/16/25	-

Grant Allocation



Grant Execution



Grant Closeout In Process

Grant Closed Out

2024 STATE GRANT STATUS 11/25/2025

STATUS OF PRIMARY AIRPORTS W/ SCHEDULED, NON-SUBSIDIZED COMMERCIAL SERVICE GRANTS

	Airport	Project Description	Grant Amount	Grant Executed
1	Grand Island (GRI)	Snow Removal Equipment Building Construction	\$250,000.00	9/19/2025
2	Lincoln (LNK)	Select Taxiway Mill & Overlay	\$250,000.00	7/28/2025
3	Omaha (OMA)	Hangar Approaches and Taxilanes	\$250,000.00	In Progress

Grant Allocation Grant Closeout In Process Grant Closed Out